

\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

16.04.2015

Renotify in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' on 03.09.2015. Court notice shall go to the counsel for the parties about the fixing of the next date of hearing.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 16, 2015

kb