

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms Neha Singh, Adv.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv with Mr Harsh
Kaushik and Mr Abhay Chattopadhyay, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.09.2015

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Union of India. It is stated that Additional Solicitor General is unavailable. It is stated by the respondents that the writ petition has been adjourned repeatedly on the ground of pendency of this appeal. Learned counsel seeks a clarification that the writ petition may, therefore, be proceeded with on its merits.

The Court expresses no opinion in this regard.

Adjourned to 05.11.2015.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2015

bg