

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms Pinky Anand, ASG, Ms Maneesha
Dhir, Mr Abhishek Kumar and Ms Neha Singh,
Advs. for UOI

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Gopal Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Harash Kaushik and Mr Abhay, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.11.2015**

At the request of the learned senior counsel for the appellant, list
on 12.01.2016.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2015

bg