

\$~32 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Mr. Hammad Khan, Adv.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD.

..... Respondent

Through

AND

+ **LPA 429/2016 and CM No. 27653/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

11.07.2018

Adjournment slip has been circulated.

Counsel for the Bharti Cellular Ltd. has submitted that FAO (OS) No. 87/2013 is to be treated as lead case. Registry will examine it and if required, will obtain instructions from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice where the present appeals are to be listed.

The date already fixed i.e. 12.07.2018 stands cancelled.

Relist on 10.08.2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JULY 11, 2018/b