

\$~20-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO (OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Mr. Abhishek Ghai and Ms. Isha
Gulati, Advs.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD.

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Harish Kaushik, Adv.

21

+ **LPA 429/2016 AND CM APPL 27653/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through

Mr. Harish Kaushik, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

10.08.2018

List on 10th and 11th October, 2018.

Parties shall file a joint compilation. Counsel for parties shall
file synopsis not exceeding seven pages in these two matters,
collectively.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 10, 2018/rc