



\$~14&15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Mr.Abhishek Ghai, Mr. Shravan Shukla & Mr. Viplav
Acharya, Advs.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv., Mr. Darius
Khahbata, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Mr.
Abhay Chattopadhyay & Mr. Vikshit Arora, Advs.

+ **LPA 429/2016, CM APPL. 27653/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv., Mr. Darius
Khahbata, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Mr.
Abhay Chattopadhyay & Mr. Vikshit Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Mr.Abhishek Ghai, Mr. Shravan Shukla & Mr. Viplav
Acharya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

10.10.2018

The date already fixed i.e. 11.10.2018 stands cancelled.

List on 31.10.2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2018/akv