



\$~30-31.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

**UNION OF INDIA** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC

Versus

**BHARTI CELLULAR LTD** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

+ **LPA 429/2016 & C.M.No.27653/2016**

**BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR** ..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

Versus

**UNION OF INDIA** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Mr.Harish Kumar,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

% **31.10.2018**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that the matters are part heard before a Bench comprising Justice S.Ravindra Bhat and Justice A.K.Chawla.

Accordingly, list these matters before the same Bench on 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**OCTOBER 31, 2018**

*'anb'*