

\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for UOI.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Mr. Abhay
Chattopadhyay, Advocates.

AND

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Mr. Abhay
Chattopadhyay, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Sarin, Sr. Panel Counsel for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

05.12.2019

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the counsel appearing on behalf of UOI to which a no objection has been given by the other side.

2. List in the category of ‘After Notice Miscellaneous Matters’ on 30.04.2020.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

DECEMBER 05, 2019/MK