



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC, Mr.Amit Gupta,
Mr.Vinay Yadav, Mr.Akshay Gadeock, Adv.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through Appearance not given.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC, Mr.Amit Gupta,
Mr.Vinay Yadav, Mr.Akshay Gadeock, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.02.2021

Since we are in the midst of a part heard, it is not possible to proceed
with the hearing of the appeals.



List on 13.04.2021.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2021

sr