



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kunjala Bhardwaj, Advocate for
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Kapur and Ms. Suman
Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **06.07.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

In view of the adjournment slip moved by the respondent with NOC from the appellant, renotify on 19.10.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 6, 2022

RW