



\$~32-33.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with MR. Kartik Baijal, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Vidhi Jain and Ms. Shreya V. Mehra, Advocates.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, Ms., Priyanka M.P., Ms. Payal Nayak, Advocates

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K. Suri, Ms., Priyanka M.P., Ms. Payal Nayak, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with MR. Kartik Baijal, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Vidhi Jain and Ms. Shreya V. Mehra, Advocates.
Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
12.02.2024

1. No time left.
2. List on 23rd April, 2024 at 02:15 P.M. for hearing and disposal.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024
N.Khanna