



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC,
with Mr. Divyanshu Sinha, Mr.
Ansh Kalra and Ms. Kamna
Behrani, Advs.

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr.
Advocate, with Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Mr. Maulik
Khurana, Advs.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. Ms.
Payal Nayak, Adv.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr.
Advocate, with Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Mr. Maulik
Khurana, Advs.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. Ms.
Payal Nayak, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC,
with Mr. Divyanshu Sinha, Mr.
Ansh Kalra and Ms. Kamna
Behrani, Advs.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:12:45



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

%
ORDER
24.04.2025

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list these appeals before another Bench of which one of us (Navin Chawla, J) is not a member, on 6th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 24, 2025

p/Kz

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:12:45