



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 87/2013**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Ankur Mittal CGSC Mr. Amit Gupta Mr. Aviraj Pandey, Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal, Mr. R. V. Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Yash Wardhan Sharma, Mr. Naman, Advs.
Ms Lavanya Kaushik GP

versus

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K Suri, Mr. Abhishek Chauhan and Ms. Seema Mehta, Advs.

+ **LPA 429/2016**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Suman Yadav, Ms. Nikhita K Suri, Mr. Abhishek Chauhan and Ms. Seema Mehta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Ankur Mittal CGSC Mr. Amit Gupta Mr. Aviraj Pandey, Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal, Mr. R. V. Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Yash Wardhan Sharma, Mr. Naman, Advs.
Ms Lavanya Kaushik GP



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% 28.04.2026

Renotify on 22.07.2026 at 03:30 PM.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2026
hp